OP \$40.00 6483206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lei Tao		01/14/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Youqing Wang
Street Address:	NO.1 Shuangchunpu Street,
Internal Address:	Shuangchunpu Town,
City:	Shangcheng County
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	465350
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6483206	URMYWO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tgtmus@163.com
Correspondent Name: Youqing Wang

Address Line 1: NO.1 Shuangchunpu Street,

Address Line 2: Shuangchunpu Town

Address Line 4: Shuangchunpu Town, CHINA 465350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lei Tao
SIGNATURE:	/Lei Tao/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=transfer agreement#page1.tif source=transfer agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0166

United States Trademark Transfer Agreement(En)

This Trademark Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of [January 14, 2022], (the "effective Date"), between [Lei Tao], (the "URMYWO"), and [Wang, Youqing] (the "Assignee"). The Assignee is the future owner of the mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Word Mark

URMYWO

Translations

The wording "URMYWO" has no meaning in a foreign language.

Goods and Services IC 028. US 022 023 038 050. G & S: Balloons; Dumb-bells, Bath toys; Body-building apparatus; Bubble making wand and solution sets; Carnival masks; Children's multiple activity toys; Christmas stockings; Christmas tree ornaments and decorations; Exercise balls; Exercise equipment, namely, chest expanders; Flying discs; Jigsaw puzzles, Novelty toys for playing jokes; Play balloons; Plush toys; Remote-controlled toy vehicles; Roller-skates; Skateboard paddles; Toy building blocks; Toy drones; Toy imitation cosmetics; Toy pistols; Toy scooters; Toy scooters and accessories therefor; Toy telescopes; Trampolines; Video game machines; Yoga cushions; Exercise treadmills; Exercising equipment, namely, powered treadmills for

running, FIRST USE: 20201013, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20201013

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

90345727

Filing Date

November 27, 2020

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing

1A

Basis

Published for

June 29, 2021

Opposition Registration

6483206

Number

Registration

September 14, 2021

Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) Lei Tao INDIVIDUAL CHINA 68-2 Chayuan Road Jian'ou City Fujian

Province CHINA 353100

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0167 in this agreement.

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$150(transfer in RMB 1020).

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor	Signature of Assignee	
Lei Tan	Wang, Kauging	
Lei тао	Wang, Youqing	
Title <u>principal</u>	Title <u>principal</u>	
Country of China	Country of China	
Date:January 14, 2022	Date:January 14, 2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 01/14/2022